Within 14 calendar days of completing the repair or receiving the documentation, the landlord shall complete the
requirements in paragraphs (1) and (2) in the manner specified.

(4) The landlord need not comply with paragraph (2) or (3) if either of the following applies:

(A) The deductions for repairs and cleaning together do not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125).

(B) The tenant waived the rights specified in paragraphs (2) and (3). The waiver shall only be effective if it is signed by the
tenant at the same time or after a notice to terminate a tenancy under Section 1946 or 1946.1 has been given, a notice

[...]

Within 14 calendar days of completing the repair or receiving the documentation, the landlord shall complete the
requirements in paragraphs (1) and (2) in the manner specified.

(4) The landlord need not comply with paragraph (2) or (3) if either of the following applies:

(A) The deductions for repairs and cleaning together do not exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125).

(B) The tenant waived the rights specified in paragraphs (2) and (3). The waiver shall only be effective if it is signed by the
tenant at the same time or after a notice to terminate a tenancy under Section 1946 or 1946.1 has been given, a notice